OP \$190.00 3503383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/11/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.	
Street Address:	4900 Alliance Gateway Freeway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76177	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3503383	MSRHP
Registration Number:	4215751	MSR
Registration Number:	2002789	MSR
Registration Number:	4239551	MSR
Registration Number:	3400469	MSRMX
Registration Number:	3284258	MSRXC
Registration Number:	3387252	MSR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 367-8713

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com, ksuzan@btlaw.com, kwalsh@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 225 S. Sixth Street Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71457-38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0935

900623465

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=MSR Trademarks Release - WT Signed#page1.tif
source=MSR Trademarks Release - WT Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0936

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States National Banking Association, 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (hereinafter "WILMINGTON TRUST").

WHEREAS TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, 4900 Alliance Gateway Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76177 (hereinafter "TUCKER-ROCKY") in a Security Agreement dated March 30, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), granted a security interest to WILMINGTON TRUST in the following U.S. trademarks owned by TUCKER-ROCKY (hereinafter the "U.S. Trademarks") recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6364/0443:

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. Number
MSRHP	USA	Registered	09/23/2008	3,503,383
MSR and			0712512000	7,505,585
Design (Dark				
Background)	USA	Registered	10/2/2012	4,215,751
MSR	USA	Registered	09/24/1996	2,002,789
MSR and			02/24/12/0	2,002,769
Design (White				
Background)	USA	Registered	11/13/2012	4,239,551
MSRMX	USA	Abandoned	03/25/2008	3,400,469
MSRXC	USA	Abandoned	08/28/2007	3,284,258
MSR	USA	Abandoned	02/26/2008	3,387,252

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WILMINGTON TRUST hereby releases all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the U.S. Trademarks and all foreign equivalent trademark registrations and reconveys to TUCKER-ROCKY any and all rights in the U.S. Trademarks. Except as to the U.S. Trademarks and all foreign equivalent trademark registrations, the security interest of WILMINGTON TRUST under the Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect for all other Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as if this Release had not been provided.

WILMINGTON TRUST hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks record this release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the Security Agreement and the U.S. Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WILMINGTON TRUST, by its duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0937

Date: June 11, 2021	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	Signature:
	Printed Name:Joseph B. Feil
	Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 06/14/2021